completed in accordance with the Contract Documents within 70 calendar days after the date when the 
Contract Time commences. 

ARTICLE 5. CONTRACT PRICE. 

OWNER shall pay CONTRACTOR for completion of the Work in accordance with the Contract 

Documents an amount in current funds as follows: Seven Hundred and Thirteen Thousand, Six Hundred 
and Forty-Seven Dollars and Twenty Cents. ($713,647.20).

ARTICLE 6. PAYMENT PROCEDURES. 

CONTRACTOR shall submit, and ENGINEER shall process, Applications for Payment in 
accordance with the General, Supplementary, and Special Conditions. 

6.1 Progress Payments. OWNER shall make progress payments on account of the Contract Price on